FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065 ₹-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10-14-2003	ER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissione?	102574041	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Thomas W. Trueb Steven R. Trueb	9.30.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Truebro, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ᡚxNo		U.S. 754
3. Nature of conveyance:		10/6 09916
🔾 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 7 Main Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 440
Other		City: Ellington State: CT ZIP: 06020
Execution Date: <u>September 30</u>	), 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YesXX No
If this document is being filed toget  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is: 9/30/03  B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Faw Office of I</u> Internal Address:	ra S. Dorman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200		8. Deposit account number:
City: East HartfordState:	<u>ст</u> ZIP: <u>06108</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
00000125-10675405 0:8021 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bethe original document.  Ira S. Dorman Name of Person Signing	Si	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    30/03     gnature

· 1 09/30/03

PATENT TRB-22

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, THOMAS W. TRUEB and STEVEN R. TRUEB, both of Ellington, and in the State of Connecticut, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## TRUEBRO, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an office at 7 Main Street, P.O. Box 440, Ellington, Connecticut, 06029, herein sometimes called "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention for the Improvement in a

## FASTENER FOR COVERING MEMBER AND COVER ASSEMBLY COMPRISED THEREOF

as described and/or claimed in our Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for

> PATENT **REEL: 014573 FRAME: 0278**

procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any division or continuation thereof, to Truebro, Inc., as sole Assignee.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 30th day of September, 2003.

## <u>A C K N O W L E D G M E N T</u>

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

) ss. Ellington

COUNTY OF PLANTFORD

On this <u>30th</u> day of September, 2003, personally appeared before me THOMAS W. TRUEB and STEVEN R. TRUEB, and to me known, and known by me to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same, of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

DIANE H. MCKEEGAN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2007

**PATENT** REEL: 014573 FRAME: 0279